Date: 10 September 2022

The Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer InterGlobe Aviation Limited

То

То

The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 539448 То

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 SYMBOL: INDIGO

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Name of Company: InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Level – 4, Tower – D, Global Business Park, M.G. Road, Gurgaon, Haryana – 122002

Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI Takeover Regulations")

We, The Chinkerpoo Family Trust (Trustee: Shobha Gangwal & J.P. Morgan Trust Company of Delaware), member of the Promoter Group of InterGlobe Aviation Limited ("**Company**"), are hereby filing the enclosed disclosures in the format prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations, with respect to disposal of certain equity shares of the Company.

We request you to please take these disclosures on record.

Yours sincerely,

Shallha Carguel

SHOBHA GANGWAL TRUSTEE – THE CHINKERPOO FAMILY TRUST

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	InterGlobe Aviation Limited			
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer-Seller and Persons	Seller: The Chinkerpoo Family Trust (Trustee:			
۷.	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Shobha Gangwal & J.P. Morgan Trust Company of		
	Seller	Delaware)		indst company of	
	Seller	,			
		PAC: Mr. Rakesh Gangwal, Mrs. Shobha Gangwal and Dr. Asha Mukherjee			
3.	Whether the acquirer Seller belongs to				
	Promoter/Promoter Group				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited ("BSE") and The National Stock			
	the shares of TC are Listed	Exchange of India Limited (" NSE ")			
5.	Details of the acquisition/ disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
	follows		share/voting	diluted	
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of the TC	
			applicable (*)	(**)	
Bef	fore the acquisition / disposal under				
cor	nsideration, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5,22,63,313	13.57%	13.57%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	(pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking /				
	others)				
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer				
	Seller to receive shares carrying voting				
	rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
	category)				
Tot	al (a+b+c+d)	5,22,63,313	13.57%	13.57%	
Det	tails of acquisition/ sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired /	2,12,900	0.06%	0.06%	
,	sold	, ,			
b)	VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by	Nil	Nil	Nil	
•	shares				
c)	Warrants / convertible securities / any	Nil	Nil	Nil	
•	other instrument that entitles the acquirer				
	Seller to receive shares carrying voting				
	rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
	category) acquired/ sold				
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by	Nil	Nil	Nil	
•	the acquirer Seller				
Tot	tal (a+b+c+/-d)	2,12,900	0.06%	0.06%	
Aft Sel	er the acquisition/ sale, holding of the ler:				
		5,20,50,413	13.51%	13.51%	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5,20,50,415	13.31/0		
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer	5,20,50,413 Nil	Nil	Nil	

c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer				
	Seller to receive shares carrying voting				
	rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
	category) after acquisition disposal				
Total (a+b+c+d)		5,20,50,413	13.51%	13.51%	
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open				
	market / off-market / public issue / rights	Block sale			
	issue /preferential allotment / inter-se				
	transfer, etc.)				
7.	Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or	8 September 2022			
	date of receipt of intimation of allotment				
	of shares, whichever is applicable				
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Number of Shares: 38,52,54,729			
	the TC before the said acquisition/-sale [#]	Amount (in ₹): 3,85,25,47,290			
		(Face value o	(Face value of ₹ 10/- per equity share)		
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Number of Shares: 38,52,54,729 Amount (in ₹): 3,85,25,47,290 (Face value of ₹ 10/- per equity share)			
	the TC after the said acquisition/ sale [#]				
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC				
	after the said acquisition sale [#]				
		(Face value of ₹ 10/- per equity share)			

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

[#]<u>Note:</u> Subsequent to the shareholding pattern filed by the Company with the stock exchanges for the quarter ended 30 June 2022, there were ESOP allotments made by the Company. However, the percentages and total share capital are calculated basis the total number of equity shares of the Company as of 30 June 2022.

[SIGNATURE PAGE ATTACHED SEPERATELY]

Yours sincerely,

Shalla Cangual

SHOBHA GANGWAL TRUSTEE – THE CHINKERPOO FAMILY TRUST

Place: Virginia, USA Date: 10 September 2022

[SIGNATURE PAGE OF THE CHINKERPOO FAMILY TRUST TO THE DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011]